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L EIGHTH COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES
Friday, June 21, 2019
6:00 p.m.
Yonkers Middle/High School Arena
150 Rockland Avenue
Yonkers, New York

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Rev. Steve Lopez, President
Judith Ramos Meier, Vice President
Andrea Brown
Kevin Cacace
Dr. Rosalba Corrado Del Vecchio
John Jacono
Pasquale Mondesando
Dr. Ammir Rabadi 

Dr. Edwin M. Quezada, Superintendent of Schools
Dr. Andrea Coddett, Deputy Superintendent
RoseAnne Collins-Judon, Assistant Superintendent, Supervision, Curriculum and Instruction
Dr. Corey W. Reynolds, Assistant Superintendent, Supervision, Curriculum and Instruction
Dr. Luis Rodriguez, Assistant Superintendent, Special Education and Pupil Support Services

Dr. Michelle P. Yazurlo, Principal
Will Barrow, Assistant Principal
Roderick Phoenix, Assistant Principal
Kim Urban, Assistant Principal

STAY CONNECTED AT FACEBOOK.COM/YONKERSALUMNI
PICTURES AND VIDEO FROM TODAY'S COMMENCEMENT WILL BE ADDED TO THE DISTRICT'S ALUMNI PAGE.



PALISADE PREPARATORY SCHOOL · CLASS OF 2019
Itzel Y. Alonso 
Rewan Alrabadi *
Sewar Alrabadi *
Amar Altaweel 
Esther M. Antonetti Garcia *
Eric J. Arevalo 
Caroline E. Austin Brooks 
Katherine R. Austin Brooks 
Art Belegu 
Nuryel G. Benitez 
Jonathan Blanco 
Ja’Nese A. Bowen 
Brandon Bravo Cano 
Brenda Bravo Cano SB
Tanahja Q. Bryant 
Francisco J. Burgos Jr. 
Julissa Cano 
Nathan E. Castel 
Geraldine Chavez Sanchez 
Brandon D. Couto 
Dihandry Felix 
Ashley George 
Taina I. Gonzalez 
Christopher Gonzalez 
Suzeth Gonzalez Ortega 
Johan Guevara 
Ishmel K. Harvin 

Ela Hoxhaj SB
Shawn J. Johnson 
James M. Katuna 
Naushin Khan *
Chelsea A. Kirkland 
Marcus Lauda 
Morris Lester Jr. 
Chinelle C. Lewis 
Mckenzie S. Lovell 
Ingrid G. Martinez 
Siarra J. Martinez 
Amy S. Mercado Pacheco 
Antwan A. Mighty 
Marvey O. Molina *
Dmitri D. Montalvo *
Ariyana N. Morrison 
Dornell A. Mullings *
Keyon Myers Braxton 
Blotaireson M. Noel 
Toyin O. Oladimeji 
Layla J. Ortiz *
Trinity A. Owens 
Fritzner H. Paul 
Katherine Pena *
Samuel J. Perez 
Nikaury E. Pita Collado SB
Joseph B. Porter 

Kimberly N. Powell *
Janiliz Ramirez 
Steven Recoba 
Jamie R. Robinson 
Jaela Rodriguez 
Kenneth Rodriguez 
Jaret G. Rodriguez 
Lorianny Rodriguez Castillo 
Nathaly Rojas 
Ricardo Rojas 
Lidon Rosa 
Jhon B. Rosario Cabrera 
Christopher Russo 
Luis Salazar 
Sameer S. Sharma 
Shamya Spence 
Muhammad Ahmed Sule 
David A. Sullivan *
Sariah T. Taylor *
Turaine KB Thomas 
Devinair J. Thorpe 
Jhason Urena Marte 
Jaheim K. Vanduyne 
Evelin Venancio *
William Ross Walls 
Alexis E. Wedderburn Frasier 
Ariel B. Williams 

PROGRAM

Processional	������������������������������������������������������������������������������� “Pomp and Circumstance” 
Sir Edward Elgar 

Flag Salute	���������������������������������������������������������������������������������� Esther M. Antonetti Garcia 
Marvey O. Molina 
	

The National Anthem	�����������������������������������������������������������������Katherine R. Austin Brooks 
Shawn J. Johnson 
Mckenzie S. Lovell 
Kimberly N. Powell

Welcome	������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Will Barrow 
Assistant Principal

Commencement Address 	����������������������������������������������������������Dr. Edwin M. Quezada 
Superintendent of Schools

Salutatorian	�������������������������������������������������������������������������������� Rewan Alrabadi
 
Valedictorian	������������������������������������������������������������������������������William Ross Walls
 
 
Musical Interlude	�����������������������������������������������������������������������  Kenneth Knox, Music Teacher 

Zack Stelzner, Teacher
           
Presentation of the Class of 2019	����������������������������������������������Dr. Michelle P. Yazurlo 

Principal
 
Acceptance of the Class of 2019	������������������������������������������������ Rev. Steve Lopez 

President, Board of Education
 
Recessional	���������������������������������������������������������������������������������Kenneth Knox 

Zack Stelzner
  

Guests are requested to remain standing at their seats during the entire processional and recessional

*  National Honor Society
SB Seal of Biliteracy


